
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

ifi
iv

oa 12

13QU
Z
0200 14

CoUj
M0 15

LL U N
OWQn
w t o 16
U tY W o
LLm
o0Cl 17

M

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

23972
FOURTH AMENDMENT TO

This Fourth Amendment to Fixed Base Operation Lease Amendment is

made and entered in duplicate dated as of May 1 2012 pursuant to a minute order

adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting held on April 17

12012 by and between the CITY OF LONG BEACH a municipal corporation Landlord
and MILLION AIR NORTH INC a California corporation Tenant as successorin

interest to Long Beach Million Air Inc a California corporation Original Tenant

WHEREAS Landlord and Original Tenant previously entered into i a

Fixed Base Operation Lease dated May 2 1995 and ii a First Amendment to Fixed

Base Operation Lease dated September 13 2002 Tenant thereafter succeeded to the

interest of Original Tenant in the Lease Landlord and Tenant entered into i a Second

Amendment to Fixed Base Operation Lease dated June 17 2009 and ii a Third

Amendment to Fixed Base Operation Lease dated January 20 2010 collectively the

Lease and

WHEREAS Landlord and Tenant now desire to further amend the Lease

to among other things extend the term of the Lease and provide Landlord with a right to

terminate the Lease

NOW THEREFORE Landlord and Tenant mutually agree as follows

1 This Amendment shall be effective as of the date on which this

11 Amendment is executed by both parties

2 Paragraph 3 of the Lease shall be and hereby is amended to read as

II follows

31 Term The term of this Lease shall be and hereby is extended for a

period of five 5 years to and including April 30 2017 unless sooner

terminated pursuant to the terms hereof

3 Effective May 1 2012and continuing through April 30 2013 the

monthly Base Rent shall be TwentyNine Thousand Two Hundred ThirtyEight Dollars

RFAbg0202818
Ctemp notes6030C800304899 DOC

1



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Z 0 12
z

r 13

za0
WZ 00 14

M0 15
U U U W
O W

0
M

W o 16
L

m
o0M 17

M

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29238 Thereafter the monthly Base Rent shall be adjusted annually on each May 1

so that the then current Base Rent is increased by three percent 3 The fixed

percentage Base Rent increase is intended by the parties to replace the consumer price

indexbased adjustments to the Base Rent contained in the Lease and as a result

effective May 1 2012 such indexbased adjustments are no longer of any force or effect

This Amendment shall not affect any obligation of Tenant to pay gross rental revenue or

any other rent required by the Lease

4 Landlord has the right exercisable in its sole discretion to terminate

this Lease upon one hundred eight 180 days advance written notice to Tenant

5 All terms covenants and conditions of the Lease except as

amended herein shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect

RFAbg02 02818
C tempnotes603OC8 00304899 DOC

2



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

iv

0 12

or 13

z
WZ 00 14

Mr 15
U U U
Owpm
Wa 16
U a o
U
o0M 17

M

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this

Amendment
Landlord

CITY OF LONG BEACH a California municipal
corporation

Date 2012 By ManAssistant City

Date 2012 By
Name
Title

RFAbg0202818
C tempnotes6030C8 00304899DOC

K


